



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.22 IN RD NO.104/2013
(CNR No. MHWS02000555-2013)
(Gayabai Tanaji Kaekar Vs. State through Collector and Ors)

The present application is filed by learned advocate for D.H. for permitting her to carry out the amendment as per order passed below Exh.19.

2. Contents of the application in brief are as under :

As per the learned advocate for D.H. on last date i.e. 20.01.2023 order is passed below amendment application at Exh.19 and thereby D.H. is directed to carry out the amendment within fourteen days as per order VI Rule 18 of C.P.C. However, D.H. unable to carry out the amendment within fourteen days as the matter is posted today. With this, D.H. has prayed that this application be allowed and D.H. be permitted to carry out the amendment.

3. J.D. State prayed for rejection of application by filing say on the overleaf of the application contending that, explanation regarding delay is not given so application is not maintainable and strongly opposed. On the above grounds J.D. prayed for rejection of application.

4. I have heard learned advocates for both sides at considerable length, and have gone through record of the suit.

5. In view of reasons given in the application, I am of the considered

view that this application deserves to be allowed. In the result following order is passed-

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) No order as to costs.
- 3) Parties to the suit shall take note of this order.

Date : 22/02/2023

(G.M.Charankar)
4th Jt Civil Judge, Sr. Div., Washim

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order

Name of the Stenographer	:	S.R.Dhadve, Jr. Clerk
Name of the Court	:	4 th Jt. C.J.S.D. Washim
Date	:	22.02.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on	:	22.02.2023
Order uploaded on	:	22.02.2023